TOWN



CLERK

Services and Fees

Birth, Death or Marriage Certificate \$8 each

Business Certificate \$25 (valid for 4 years)

Street Listing \$10

Voter Lists \$10

Tag Sale Permit \$3 per day

Dog License (prior to April 1) \$10/15 per dog

Marriage Intentions \$25

Courtoom Marriage \$100

Raffle Permits \$10

Town Bylaws \$15 (free online)

Payment Methods

Cash or Check

Credit Card (\$2.50 additional fee applies) *

Visa Debit (\$3.95 fee applies)

Bank Transfer (\$0.25 fee applies)